450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2250

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

3,726.00 3,725.69 0.31
4,179.00 6,562.00 6,561.40 0.60

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

4,179.00 10,288.00 10,287.09 0.91
(4,179.00) (10,288.00) 3,898.67 14,186.67

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(4,179.00) (10,288.00) 3,898.67 14,186.67

(12,752.56)

(12,752.56)
(8,853.89)

-66-

Planning

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2390

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
(500.00) (500.00) 1.98 501.98

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(500.00) (500.00) 1.98 501.98

2,591.79

2,591.79
2,593.77

-66-

Drug Forfeiture

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2410

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
3,504.00 3,504.00 3,019.79 484.21

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3,504.00 3,504.00 3,019.79 484.21
(3,504.00) (3,504.00) (3,019.79) 484.21

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(3,504.00) (3,504.00) (3,019.79) 484.21

4,312.16

4,312.16
1,292.37

-66-

Dayton Lighitng Dist

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2420

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
2,604.00 2,604.00 2,196.17 407.83

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

2,604.00 2,604.00 2,196.17 407.83
(2,604.00) (2,604.00) (1,144.81) 1,459.19

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(2,604.00) (2,604.00) (1,144.81) 1,459.19

1,797.54

1,797.54
652.73

-66-

Peterson Lighting Dist

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2430

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
3,904.00 3,904.00 3,262.70 641.30

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3,904.00 3,904.00 3,262.70 641.30
(3,904.00) (3,904.00) (3,262.70) 641.30

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(3,904.00) (3,904.00) (3,262.70) 641.30

4,540.25

4,540.25
1,277.55

-66-

Smith Lighting Dist

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2440

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
4,104.00 3,655.00 3,652.05 2.95

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

4,104.00 3,655.00 3,652.05 2.95
(4,104.00) (3,655.00) (934.22) 2,720.78

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(4,104.00) (3,655.00) (934.22) 2,720.78

1,092.89

1,092.89
158.67

-66-

Creekside Lighting Dist

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2450

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
5,405.00 5,405.00 4,475.12 929.88

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

5,405.00 5,405.00 4,475.12 929.88
(5,405.00) (5,405.00) (1,777.43) 3,627.57

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(5,405.00) (5,405.00) (1,777.43) 3,627.57

4,289.44

4,289.44
2,512.01

-66-

Twin Creeks Lighting Dist

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2810

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
9,000.00 9,000.00 5,321.97 3,678.03

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

9,000.00 9,000.00 5,321.97 3,678.03
(9,000.00) (9,000.00) (777.97) 8,222.03

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(9,000.00) (9,000.00) (777.97) 8,222.03

12,217.26

12,217.26
11,439.29

-66-

Police Training

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2820

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
18,000.00 18,000.00 13,390.40 4,609.60

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

90,000.00 90,000.00 4,700.00 85,300.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

108,000.00 108,000.00 18,090.40 89,909.60
(108,000.00) (108,000.00) 18,088.28 126,088.28

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(108,000.00) (108,000.00) 18,088.28 126,088.28

95,788.37

95,788.37
113,876.65

-66-

Gas Tax Aportionment

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2821

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
55,385.00 55,385.00 55,385.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

55,385.00 55,385.00 0.00 55,385.00
(55,385.00) (55,385.00) 27,350.66 82,735.66

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(55,385.00) (55,385.00) 27,350.66 82,735.66

13,411.94

13,411.94
40,762.60

-66-

Gas Tax Special

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2889

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

0.00
530.00 530.00 295.00 235.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

530.00 530.00 295.00 235.00
(530.00) (530.00) (295.00) 235.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(530.00) (530.00) (295.00) 235.00

530.16

530.16
235.16

-66-

Heyer Grant

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND# 2394

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

35,000.00 35,000.00 33,214.08 1,785.92
20,983.00 20,983.00 14,484.96 6,498.04

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

55,983.00 55,983.00 47,699.04 8,283.96
(55,983.00) (55,983.00) 62,995.30 118,978.30

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(55,983.00) (55,983.00) 62,995.30 118,978.30

93,257.99

93,257.99
156,253.29

-66-

Building Codes

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES
Current:

410000  General Government:
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
420000 Public Safety

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

430000 Public Works
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
440000 Public Health

100   Personal services

[…]

450000 Social and Economic Services
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
460000 Culture and Recreation

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

470000 Housing and Community Development
100   Personal services

200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc
480000 Conservation of Natural Resources

100   Personal services
200-800   Supplies/services/materials, etc

900 Capital expenditures
490000 Debt Service

610   Principal
620   Interest

510000 Miscellaneous
Total expenditures

Excess of revenues over expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381050  Inception of capital lease
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enteras a negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as negative)

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments
Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

TOTALS

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 3,726.00 3,725.69 0.31
7,745.00 10,842.00 10,841.01 0.99

35,000.00 35,000.00 33,214.08 1,785.92
31,013.00 31,013.00 20,101.93 10,911.07

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
92,906.00 92,457.00 29,996.23 62,460.77

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00

32,938.00 12,328.00 642.16 11,685.84
23,277.00 34,982.00 34,922.50 59.50

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

90,000.00 90,000.00 4,700.00 85,300.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

316,379.00 313,848.00 138,143.60 175,704.40
(316,379.00) (313,848.00) 130,174.79 444,022.79

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (11,233.15) (11,233.15)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 (11,233.15) (11,233.15)
(316,379.00) (313,848.00) 118,941.64 432,789.64

503,770.97
0.00

503,770.97
622,712.61

-66A-

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

NONMAJOR CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2020

FUND#4000 FUND#4001 FUND#4002 NONMAJOR
CAPITAL

ACCOUNT PROJECTS
NUMBER DESCRIPTION FUNDS

ASSETS
101000 Cash and cash equivalents 0.00
103000 Petty cash 0.00
101100 Investments 0.00
102000 Cash and cash equivalents - restricted 99,874.59 52,602.94 2,586.43 155,063.96
102300 Investments - restricted 0.00
106000 Valuation of investments to fair value 0.00

Taxes receivable:
111000   Mobiles 0.00
113000   Real estate 0.00
114000   Net proceeds 0.00
115000   Personal 0.00
116000   Protested 0.00
118000   Special assessments 0.00

120000
Accounts/other receivables (net of allowance
for uncollectibles) 0.00

131000 Due from other funds 0.00
132000 Due from other governments 0.00
133000 Advances to other funds 0.00
140000 Prepaid expense 0.00
150000 Inventories 0.00
170000 Other debits 0.00

TOTAL ASSETS 99,874.59 52,602.94 2,586.43 155,063.96

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

[…]

311000/312000   Property taxes
314140   Local option taxes

Intergovernmental revenue (See
supplemental section for detail)

331000   Federal grants

332000   Federal shared revenues
334000   State grants

335000   State shared revenues
Charges for services

341010  Miscellaneous collections
341070  Planning fees
343000  Public works charges
360000 Miscellaneous
361000  Rents and leases
362000  Other miscellaneous revenue
365000  Contributions/donations
370000 Investment and royalty earnings

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
510000 Miscellaneous
900-950 Capital expenditures

Total expenditures
Excess of revenues over (under)
expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as nega

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

FUND#4002

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00
0.00

70,200.00 70,200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

44.90 44.90

0.00 0.00 70,244.90 70,244.90

0.00
95,200.00 95,200.00 95,200.00 0.00
95,200.00 95,200.00 95,200.00 0.00

(95,200.00) (95,200.00) (24,955.10) 70,244.90

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(95,200.00) (95,200.00) (24,955.10) 70,244.90

27,541.53

27,541.53
2,586.43

-73-

Fire Engine Capital Improvement

TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

NONMAJOR CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

ACCOUNT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
Taxes:

311000/312000   Property taxes
314140   Local option taxes

Intergovernmental revenue (See
supplemental section for detail)

331000   Federal grants

332000   Federal shared revenues
334000   State grants

335000   State shared revenues
Charges for services

341010  Miscellaneous collections
341070  Planning fees
343000  Public works charges
360000 Miscellaneous
361000  Rents and leases
362000  Other miscellaneous revenue
365000  Contributions/donations
370000 Investment and royalty earnings

Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
510000 Miscellaneous
900-950 Capital expenditures

Total expenditures
Excess of revenues over (under)
expenditures
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

381000  Bonds issued
381000  Discount on bonds issued
381070  Notes/loans/intercap issued
382010  Sale of assets
383000  Transfers In
520000  Transfers out (enter as negative)
384000 Special items - revenue
385000 Extraordinary items - revenue
524000 Special items - expenditure (enter as negative)
525000 Extraordinary items - expenditure(enter as nega

Total other financing sources (uses)
Net change in fund balance

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as previously
reported
 Prior period adjustments

Fund balances - July 1, 2019 as restated
Fund balances - June 30, 2020

TOTALS

VARIANCE
WITH FINAL

BUDGETED AMOUNTS BUDGET
ACTUAL POSITIVE

ORIGINAL FINAL AMOUNTS (NEGATIVE)

0.00 0.00 11,819.64 11,819.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 70,200.00 70,200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5.05 5.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 143.13 143.13

0.00 0.00 82,167.82 82,167.82

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
96,200.00 96,200.00 118,554.48 (22,354.48)
96,200.00 96,200.00 118,554.48 (22,354.48)

(96,200.00) (96,200.00) (36,386.66) 59,813.34

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00

(96,200.00) (96,200.00) (12,386.66) 83,813.34

167,450.62
0.00

167,450.62
155,063.96

-74-

REVENUE RECEIVING
CODE FUND AMOUNT

FEDERAL GRANTS/ENTITLEMENTS - (LIST)
Rural Fire Assistance 331085 4002 70,200.00
Federal Aeronautics Administration 331129 5610 400,215.46

Total Federal Grants/Entitlements 470,415.46

FEDERAL SHARED REVENUES - (LIST)

Total Federal Shared Revenues 0.00

STATE GRANTS/ENTITLEMENTS - (LIST)
DNRC Grants 334121 1000 1,399.45
Cares Grant 334991 1000 33,447.00
Big Sky Economic Development Grant 334075 2940 35,000.00

Total State Grants/Entitlements 69,846.45

STATE SHARED REVENUES - (LIST)
On-behalf revenue 336020 conversion 7,631.00